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398786-2 (S210T130-34)

398786-3 (S210T130-61)

398786-4 (S210T130-70)

398786-5 (S210T130-74)

Two and One Half Inch Diameter Electric 

Butterfly Shutoff Valve
321942-1-1 Honeywell

Up to and including repair with use raplacements components and 

modification excluding NDT inspection and restoring repair 

procedures for parts

21-50-91

046-69

046-69-999-0931

046-69-999-0831

046-55

046-55-999-0231

046-55-999-0131

Note 1: The given change dated 09 / 09 / 2015 cancels all previous.
Note 2: Vertical lines are put on the left edge of pages to show the location of revised items. 

21-61-17

No limitations 23-41-45Headphone/Headset HD/HME 46 - Series Sennheiser

CAPABILITY LIST (Part-145 ref. No. EASA.145.0494)

C1

Two-Inch Diameter Trim Air Supply 

Modulating Valve
Honeywell

Up to and including repair with use raplacements components and 

modification excluding NDT inspection and restoring repair 

procedures for parts

046-55-999-0131

046-55-999-0831

046-55-999-0141

91-23-06578-07

91-23-06831-07

91-23-08501-07

91-23-09597-07

91-23-09635-07

91-23-11608-07

91-23-12987-07

91-23-06772-07

91-23-08237-07

91-23-08502-07

91-23-09634-07

91-23-09647-07

91-23-11641-07

91-23-13054-07

89-01-07000

89-01-07002

89-01-07010

89-01-07020

No limitations 23-73-01Telephone Handset Holmco

Holmco 23-51-31Light Weight Headset No limitations

С3
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89-01-07030

89-01-07032

89-01-07035

89-01-07040

89-01-07042

89-01-07045

89-01-07052

89-01-07062

89-01-07065

89-01-07067

89-01-07112

89-01-07117

89-01-07122

89-01-07125

89-01-07126

89-01-07127

89-01-07130

89-01-07142

89-01-07147

89-01-07152

89-01-07154

89-01-07155
С3 Telephone Handset Holmco No limitations 23-73-01

89-01-07155

89-01-07157

89-01-07162

89-01-07172

89-01-07182

89-01-07185

89-01-07187

89-01-07202

89-01-07212

89-01-07222

89-01-07232

89-01-07235

89-01-07237

89-01-07240

89-01-07250

89-01-07260

89-01-07270

89-01-07282

89-01-07285

89-01-07292

89-01-07295



Revision N 0; Eff. Date: 24 Aug. 2010;   Form 040
Page 3 of 9

Rating Description Part number Manufacturer Type of activities Applicable CMM
89-01-07332

89-01-07335

89-01-07337

89-01-07340

89-01-07350

89-01-07360

89-01-07375

89-01-07377

89-01-07390

89-01-07405

89-01-07410

89-01-07420

89-01-07430

89-01-07462

89-01-07465

64400-000

64400-200

64300-000

64300-100

64300-200

64300-005

64300-105
С3

Telephone Handset Holmco No limitations 23-73-01

64300-105

64300-205

64300-008

64300-108

64300-208

64300-010

64300-110

64300-210

64300-012

64300-112

64300-212

64300-016

64300-116

64300-216

64300-018

64300-118

64300-218

64300-019

64300-119

64300-219

64300-020

Airman 750 Headset / Airman 760 

Headphone
Telex No limitations MOM 23-50-06
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64300-120

64300-220

64300-021

64300-121

64300-022

64300-122

PRD000248000

PRD000248050

PRD000248100

PRD000248150

PRD000249000

PRD000249050

PRD000250000

PRD000250050

PRD000250100

PRD000250150

PRD000251000

PRD000251050

PRD000252000

PRD000252050

PRD000252100

PRD000252150

MOM 23-50-06

С3

Telex

Airman 750 Headset / Airman 760 

Headphone
Telex No limitations

No limitations F.01U.196.221Ascend Headset

PRD000252150

PRD000252500

PRD000252550

1167016-140

1167016-141

1167016-142

1167016-143

1167017-140

1167017-141

1167017-142

1167017-143

1167026-140

1167026-141

285N0412-1

285N0412-2

285N0412-3

285N0412-4

285N0412-8

285N0412-9

285N0412-10

285N0412-28

Up to and including repair. Excluding modifications. 23-42-64Handset Assembly BAE Systems

44-20-48Rockwell Collins

Flight Deck Handset (FDH)

and Cabin Interphone

Handset (CIH)

No limitations
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285N0412-29

285N0412-30

285W0024-1SP

285W0024-1SP MOD A

285W0024-1SP MOD D

285W0024-1SP MOD AB

285W0024-1SP MOD AC

285W0024-1SP MOD AD

285W0024-1SP MOD ABC

285W0024-1SP MOD ACD

285W0024-4A MOD ACDE

285W0024-4SP

285W0024-4SP MOD A

285W0024-4SP MOD D

285W0024-4SP MOD AB

285W0024-4SP MOD AC

285W0024-4SP MOD AD

285W0024-4SP MOD ABC

285W0024-4SP MOD ACD

285W0024-10B MOD AE

285W0024-10C MOD AE

285W0024-10E MOD AECabin Attendant / Flight Deck Handset 
Up to and including repair. Excluding modifications. 23-42-01

С3

BAE Systems

Up to and including repair. Excluding modifications.BAE Systems 23-42-64Handset Assembly

285W0024-10E MOD AE

285W0024-10G MOD AE

285W0024-10H MOD AE

285W0024-10J MOD AE

285W0024-10L MOD AE

285W0024-10SP

285W0024-10SP MOD A

285W0024-10C

285W0024-11SP

285W0024-11SP MOD A

285W0024-11A MOD AE

285W0024-1B

285W0024-1B MOD A

285W0024-1B MOD AB

285W0024-1B MOD D

285W0024-1B MOD AD

285W0024-1B MOD AC

285W0024-1B MOD ABC

285W0024-1B MOD ACD

285W0024-1B MOD ACDE

285W0024-1E MOD ACDE

Cabin Attendant / Flight Deck Handset 

Module Assembly
Up to and including repair. Excluding modifications. 23-42-01BAE Systems
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285W0024-1G MOD ACDE

285W0024-1H MOD ACDE

285W0024-1J MOD ACDE

285W0024-1L MOD ACDE

285W0024-1M MOD ACD

285W0024-1M MOD ACDE

285W0024-10G

285W0024-10G MOD A

5145-1-24 (10-62090-24)

5145-1-40 (10-62090-40)

5145-1-43 (10-62090-43)

5145-1-44 (10-62090-44)

5145-1-46 (10-62090-46)

5145-1-47 (10-62090-47)

5145-1-48 (10-62090-48)

5145-1-60 (10-62090-60)

5145-1-61 (10-62090-61)

5145-1-62A (10-62090-62)

5145-1-63 (10-62090-63)

5145-1-64 (10-62090-64)

5145-1-65 (10-62090-65)

5145-1-70 (10-62090-70)
 С3 

BAE Systems Up to and including repair. Excluding modifications. 23-42-01
Cabin Attendant / Flight Deck Handset 

Module Assembly

5145-1-70 (10-62090-70)

5145-1-71 (10-62090-71)

5145-1-24A (10-62090-24)

5145-1-40A (10-62090-40)

5145-1-43A (10-62090-43)

5145-1-44A (10-62090-44)

5145-1-46A (10-62090-46)

5145-1-47A (10-62090-47)

5145-1-48A (10-62090-48)

5145-1-60A (10-62090-60)

5145-1-61A (10-62090-61)

5145-1-62B (10-62090-62)

5145-1-63A (10-62090-63)

5145-1-64A (10-62090-64)

5145-1-65A (10-62090-65)

5145-1-70A (10-62090-70)

5145-1-71A (10-62090-71)

5145-1-75 (10-62090-75)

5145-1-75 MOD A 

(10-62090-75)

Audio Control Panel 5145-1-82 (10-62090-82) Avtech Up to and including repair. Excluding modifications. 23-51-02

 С3 

Avtech No limitationsAudio Control Panel

Up to and including repair. Excluding modifications.AvtechAudio Control Panel

23-50-15

23-50-72
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Nickel Cadmium Battery 4579  018550-000                      SAFT No limitations 24-31-05

025920-000

024147-000 (ВА35-01,

S282T003-1)

4076-10

4076-23

40176-4 (015920-000)

40176-7 (016392-000)

Aircraft Battery 274CH2 SAFT No limitations 24-32-22

Aircraft Battery 2758 2758 SAFT No limitations 24-38-51

Aircraft Battery 405CH SAFT No limitations 24-38-53

Nickel Cadmium Battery 257CH-9 024054-000 (BA34-01) SAFT No limitations 24-32-01

4078-3 (600-59151-5)

4078-24 (600-59151-9)

40178-24 (024453-000, 

600-59151-11)

40178-26 (600-59151-13)

Nickel Cadmium Battery 427CK-1 024055-000 SAFT No limitations 24-32-09

1756-1 (022835-000)

1756-3 (024637-000)С5

24-32-05No limitationsSAFTNickel Cadmium Aircraft Battery

Nickel Cadmium Aircraft Battery 

5319CH1 & 539CH-1

No limitations

SAFT

Aircraft Battery 40176-4/40176-7 SAFT

Nickel Cadmium Aircraft Battery

Aircraft Battery

24-32-05SAFT

No limitations 24-32-03

No limitations

24-31-07No limitations

SAFT 24-32-06

24-31-41Aircraft Battery SAFT No limitations

1756-3 (024637-000)

Aircraft Battery 441CH1 SAFT No limitations 24-30-12

Electric Storage Battery 5317CH-1 023805-000 SAFT No limitations 24-34-01

Aircraft Battery 2376-4 410862 (018804-000)

Aircraft Battery 2778-18 413658

Aircraft Battery 40178-21 414377

Aircraft Battery 276CH7 415779 SAFT No limitations OMM 24-30-99

10-1327-1

10-1327-2

10-1327-3

10-1327-4

10-1327-7

10-1327-8

10-1327-9

10-1327-10

10-1733-1

10-1733-2

10-1733-3

10-1733-4

30-0909-1

30-0909-101
Aircraft Tail Position Flashtube Light Honeywell No limitations 33-40-38

SAFT No limitations OMM 24-30-99

Honeywell

Fluorescent Window Light Honeywell No limitations 33-20-51

33-21-39Fluorescent Window Light No limitations
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30-0909-103

30-0909-107

30-0909-201

30-0909-203

30-0909-207

30-0906-1

30-0906-3

30-0906-4

30-0906-5

30-0906-6

30-0906-7

30-0906-9

30-0906-10

30-0906-11

30-0906-13

30-0906-15

30-0906-16

30-0906-17

30-0906-18

30-0906-19

30-0906-21

30-0906-22

Aircraft Tail Position Flashtube Light Honeywell No limitations 33-40-38

C5
30-0906-22

30-0906-23

30-0906-24

30-0906-25

30-0906-26

30-0906-101

30-0906-103

30-0906-104

30-0906-105

30-0906-106

30-0906-107

30-0906-109

30-0906-110

30-0906-111

30-0906-113

30-0906-115

30-0906-116

30-0906-117

30-0906-118

30-0906-119

30-0906-121

33-40-69No limitationsHoneywellAircraft Wing Position Flashtube Light
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30-0906-122

30-0906-123

30-0906-124

30-0906-125

30-0906-126

30-0906-128

30-0906-129

30-0906-131

45-0083-1

45-0083-2

45-0083-3

45-0083-5

45-0083-7

45-0351-1 (S283A321-1)

45-0351-2 (S283A321-2)

45-0351-3 (S283A321-3)

45-0351-4 (S283A321-4)

45-0351-5 (S283A321-5)

45-0351-6 (S283A321-6)

Aircraft Wing Position Flashtube Light Honeywell No limitations 33-40-69

C5

Retractable Aircraft Landing Light

Honeywell No limitations 33-42-07

33-40-15Honeywell No limitations

Retractable Landing Light

Approved by: /Dmitry Yarkov/

Quality Manager

Date: 09/09/2015
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